Napoleon Parks and Recreation Department Youth Baseball Registration Form

Participant's Name	e:			
Parent's Name(s):		-		
Address:				
Phone Number:				
Email:				
Age:*		Date of Birth:		
Last Year's Team Shirt Size:				
* AGE CUTOFF DATE:	Age groups are fig	ured as of April 30, 2024		
AGE COTOTT DATE.	Age groups are ng	Arca do 61 <u>April 30) 202-</u>		
Check One	Age Group	League Name		
	5 & 6	Tee Ball		
	7 & 8	Youth Little League		
	9	Junior Little League		
	9, 10, 11, 12	Senior Little League		
	YES, I would be interested in be	ing a volunteer coach. Contact me with more information.		
Fee: (check one) \$20.00 - resident* \$30.00 - non-resident \$40.00 - Senior Little Lge (A reduced participation fee program is available for qualified families. Contact the City Building for details.) * Parent or legal guardian living within the Napoleon corporation limits or pays City of Napoleon income tax. (Verification of residency may be required) Checks Payable to: City of Napoleon (Tee Ball, Yth LL, Jr. LL) Napoleon Baseball Association (Sr. LL) * All players 10, 11 & 12 years old must register for Senior Little League including those that played in 2023 * Nine (9) year olds have the option of participating in Junior Little League or may try out for a Senior Little League team. There must be enough players to form 4 teams for Junior Little League. If not, those 9 year olds will be placed on a Youth Little League team. * All players that register will be placed on a team * Senior Little League is privately funded and operated by the Napoleon Baseball Association * Coaches will be contacting players after they have been placed on a team Entry Deadline – Monday, March 18th – Senior Little League; Friday, April 12 th – All other leagues				
		GENERAL RELEASE		
the Napoleon Baseball Asso from any and all liability for	ociation, its officials, officers, emplo	mentioned recreation program and agree to release and hold harmless the City of Napoleon, yees, boards, and agents, including but not limited to all supervisors, coaches and assistants aid child while engaged in the program. I also agree to release and hold harmless all public nts while engaged in this program.		
Parent or Legal Guard	ian's Signature	Date		
Emergency Phone Nur	mber			

Return to: Napoleon Parks and Rec., 255 W. Riverview Ave., Napoleon, OH 43545

Questions regarding Senior Little League, contact Mike Fouty or visit the Napoleon Senior LL Facebook page. All other questions, contact the City Building at 592-4010.

PARENTS CODE OF ETHICS

The National Alliance for Youth Sports, a nonprofit organization focused on Youth Sports ethics for coaches and parents developed a "Code of Ethics" for parents with children participating in recreation programs.

The Parks and Recreation Department staff, the Napoleon Baseball Association, and all of their volunteer supervisors and coaches ask that all parents read and adhere to the following ethics¹ during the upcoming season.

- I will encourage good sportsmanship by demonstrating positive support for all players, coaches, and officials at every game, practice or other youth sports events.
- I will place the emotional and physical well-being of my child ahead of any personal desire to win.
- I will insist that my child play in a safe and healthy environment
- I will provide support for coaches and officials working with my child to provide a positive, enjoyable experience for all.
- I will demand a drug, alcohol, and tobacco-free sports environment for my child and agree to assist by refraining from their use at all youth sports events.
- I will remember that the game is for children and not for adults.
- I will do my very best to make youth sports fun for my child.
- I will ask my child to treat other players, coaches, fans, and officials with respect regardless of race, sex, creed, or ability.
- I will promise to help my child enjoy their youth sports experience within my personal constraint by assist with coaching, being a respectful fan, providing transportation or whatever I am capable of doing.

I have read the above youth sports related child is involved in the program.	d ethics and policies and agree adl	here to them while m
Parent Signature	Parent Signature	Date

Source: National Alliance For Youth Sports, 2050 Vista Parkway, West Palm Beach, FL 33411